Keysight Technologies
U4611A/B USB 2.0/3.0
Protocol Analyzer
Version 3.7.x with MegaZoom
Data Sheet
Only Keysight delivers the
deep and fast analysis tools
that you need for tackling

Specifications (continued)
12 | Keysight | U4611A/B USB 2.0/3.0Protocol Analyzer - Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Option Description
U4611A Analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0, up to 9 GB
USB speed options
U4611A-600 USB 2.0 speed only
U4611A-601 USB 3.0 speed only
U4611A-602 Both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
Software options
U4611A-800 Software license for basic analyzer features
1 buffer segment
1 trigger state
1 trigger sequence
U4611A-801 Software license for advanced analyzer features
Up to 256 buffer segments
Up to 26 trigger states
Up to 4 trigger sequences
Capture memory
U4611A-M02 Capture memory, 2.25 GB
U4611A-M04 Capture memory, 4.5 GB
U4611A-M09 Capture memory, 9 GB
U4611B Analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0, 18 GB
USB speed options
U4611B-600 USB 2.0 speed only
U4611B-601 USB 3.0 speed only
U4611B-602 Both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
Software options
U4611B-800 Software license for basic analyzer features
1 buffer segment
1 trigger state
1 trigger sequence
U4611B-801 Software license for advanced analyzer features
Up to 256 buffer segments
Up to 26 trigger states
Up to 4 trigger sequences
USB 3.0 Jammer
U4612A Jammer for USB 3.0
U4611A upgrade options
U4611U-602 Upgrade from USB 2.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
U4611U-603 Upgrade from USB 3.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
U4611U-801 Software license, advanced analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0
U4611U-M04 Capture memory, upgrade from 2.25 GB to 4.5 GB
U4611U-M09 Capture memory, upgrade from 2.25 GB to 9 GB
U4611U-M49 Capture memory, upgrade from 4.5 GB to 9 GB
U4611B upgrade options
U4611BU-602 Upgrade from USB 2.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds, 18 GB
U4611BU-603 Upgrade from USB 3.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds, 18 GB
U4611BU-801 Software license, advanced analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0, 18 GB
13 | Keysight | U4611A/B USB 2.0/3.0Protocol Analyzer - Data Sheet
Ordering Information (continued)
Related literature
Publication title Publication type Publication number
Keysight U7243A USB 3.0 Superspeed Electrical Performance Validation Data Sheet 5990-4115EN
USB Design and Test - A Better Way Brochure 5990-4640EN
U4612A USB 3.0 Jammer Data Sheet 5990-9002EN
Option Description
USB 3.0 Jammer
U4612A Jammer for USB 3.0
U4611A upgrade options
U4611U-602 Upgrade from USB 2.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
U4611U-603 Upgrade from USB 3.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds
U4611U-801 Software license, advanced analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0
U4611U-M04 Capture memory, upgrade from 2.25 GB to 4.5 GB
U4611U-M09 Capture memory, upgrade from 2.25 GB to 9 GB
U4611U-M49 Capture memory, upgrade from 4.5 GB to 9 GB
U4611B upgrade options
U4611BU-602 Upgrade from USB 2.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds, 18 GB
U4611BU-603 Upgrade from USB 3.0 to both USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 speeds, 18 GB
U4611BU-801 Software license, advanced analyzer for USB 3.0/2.0, 18 GB
Refurbished products
U4611A-RMKT Keysight Refurbished Product
U4612A-RMKT Keysight Refurbished Product
Host connection accessories 1 Alternative PC connection (Ethernet PC connection is standard)
U4601A PCIe XpressCard for laptops 1 XpressCard for laptop based systems
U4602A PCIe XpressCard for desktop 1 PCIe XpressCard for desktop based systems
U4603A PCIe X4 cable, 2 m long
U4604A PCIe X4 cable, 3 m long
1.	 Using a PCIe connection is optional and not required.
14 | Keysight | U4611A/B USB 2.0/3.0Protocol Analyzer - Data Sheet
This information is subject to change without notice.
© Keysight Technologies, 2013 - 2014
Published in USA, August 3, 2014
5990-9001EN